AGREEMENT 19 - 52

Between Ford County Board and The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation Dist.

WHEREAS, The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District would like to receive a contribution of \$7,000 to help support the district programs and outreach activities; and

WHEREAS, The Ford County Board, because of its interest, is willing to make a \$7,000 contribution to The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District to partially meet the cost to help support the district programs and outreach activities; and

THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between The Ford County Board and The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District as follows:

- 1. During the period of twelve months beginning with December 1, 2019, and ending with November 30, 2020 (Fiscal Year 2020), The Ford County Board will contribute to The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District to help support the district programs and outreach activities the sum of \$7,000, to be paid as one payment of \$7,000.
- 2. The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District hereby agrees to accept said contribution to partially meet the cost to help support the district programs and outreach activities during said period in the amount at least equivalent to said sum paid it by The Ford County Board.
- 3. It is understood between Ford County Board and The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation District that the said contribution to be made to The Ford County Soil & Water Conservation by The Ford County Board will be used along with other funds to meet the cost to help support the district programs and outreach activities in the state of Illinois during said twelve months' period.

Passed at a County Board meeting this 10th day of June, 2019.

Ford County Board Chairman, Robert Lindgren

Ford County Clerk & Recorder, Amy Frederick